



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No.17959 of 2025

Chandra Sekhar Satpaythy *Petitioner*
Mr. S. Rout, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others *Opposite Parties*
Mr. T.K. Dash, A.G.A.

CORAM:
JUSTICE B. P. ROUTRAY

ORDER
02.07.2025

Order No.
01.

1. Issue notice.
2. Since Mr. T.K. Dash, learned Additional Government Advocate accepts notice on behalf of Opposite Parties 1 to 3, no notice need be issued to said Opposite Parties. Three extra copies of the brief be served on him within a week.
3. Notice may be issued to Opposite Party No.4 by registered post/speed post with A.D. fixing a short returnable date. Requisites shall be filed within a week. Office is directed to get the postal tracking report.
4. List this matter on 20th August 2025.

I.A. No.10723 of 2025

5. As an interim, it is directed that no coercive action shall be taken against the Petitioner pursuant to the notice dated 7.6.2025 under Annexure-9 till 20th August 2025.
6. Urgent certified copy of this order be granted on proper application.

(B.P. Routray)
Judge